SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 24421/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-02-2019 in CMP No. 779/2019 passed by the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Kottayam, Kerala)

JOHNY THOMAS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE SOUTH INDIAN BANK LTD

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.111227/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.111228/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 05-08-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Renjit B. Marar, Adv.

Ms. Lakshmi N. Kaimal, AOR Mr. Sadchith P. Kurup, Adv.

Mr. Anil Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petition.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

In the meantime, status quo as of today, shall be maintained by the parties.

Post this matter along with SLP (Crl.) No.5626-5627/2019, Diary Nos. 21858/2019, 22990/2019, 23341/2019 and all other connected matters on 23rd August, 2019, irrespective of service position together with office report.

(NEETU KHAJURIA) COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER