## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19686/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-05-2019 in MC No. 72/2019 passed by the )

BABU C.G.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE SOUTH INDIAN BANK LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.112783/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 112783/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED

JUDGMENT)

Date: 20-08-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Ramesh, Adv. Mr. Sriram P., AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Post this matter along with SLP(Crl.) D. No. 21858 of 2019 and other connected matters, irrespective of service position together with office report.

In the meantime, status quo as of today, shall be maintained by the parties with regard to the suit property.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)